Daily Survey: Gas Prices You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted November 2 - 4, 2022
Margin of Error  +3.6%

1. Do you own or lease any of the following types of vehicles?

A gaSOliNE-POWEIEA CAI ...ttt ittt ettt et ettt 65%
AN BlECHNIC Car et e 6%
A MY Car o 9%
NONE Of tNESE . 22%

2. Typically, how often do you drive a car? If you are unsure, please estimate.

Lessthan ONCe @ WEEBK .. ... i e e 9%
ONe day @ WEEBK ...ttt e 8%
ONnetotwo days @ WEEK .. ...t 11%
Three to four days a Week ... 15%
Five to siX days @ WeeK . ... 14%
Every day of the WeeK ... o 26%
L0 ] 13T 8%
DOt KNOW 6%
Not applicable - 1 don’t drive . ... .. o 3%

3. How important is the issue of gas prices to you?

Very IMPOANT o e 55%
Somewhat Important . ... ... e 29%
NOt VY IMPOraNt ... 10%
L0170 = o | 6%

4. Do you know what gas prices currently are in your area?

(= 76%
N O et e 11%
Ot UM it e e e 13%

5. When was the last time you filled up your gas tank?
Asked of people who have a gasoline-powered car or hybrid car

Within the past tWo days .......oooii i 29%
Within the past Week ... .o s 40%
Within the past tWo WeeKS .. ... oot e e 15%
Within the past month ... .. .o 9%
Longerthan amonth ago ..o 5%

N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e 2%
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6. Six months from now do you think there will be...

HIgNEr gaS PriCES .ttt e e e e e e e e 40%
The SaME Qa8 PriCES .ottt e e 21%
o= T e =T o) o= 18%
N o) T 21%

7. And thinking about six months ago, were gas prices higher or lower than they are now?

They Were higher ... 36%
They were about SamMe .. ..o e 28%
TRy W JOWET e e e 25%
N Ot SUNE e e 11%

8. How much control do you think the president has over gas prices?

A Ot o e 37%
AT e 39%
NO CONEIOl e e 24%

9. How much do gas prices affect you personally?

A Ot o e e e 44%
AT 41%
NOt At All .o e 15%

10. Generally, how do you feel when you see that gas prices are rising? Select all that apply.

T 13 1= = 0 10%
AN OUS ottt ittt e e e e e e 28%
St S IO .t 3%
BrOKE ot 27%
Y 2T 43%
Frustrated ... o 57%
1] - T 2%
SOMEthING BISE ... e 6%
None of the @bOVE ... . i 6%

N[0 =T = 5%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 2 - 4, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.265 to 6.529, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.572.

1000
=+ 3.6% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

70 questions not reported.



